DATA SHEET
 ZENER DIODES
GENERAL VOLTAGE REGULATION
MM3Z SERIES
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d

Junction Temperature Tj -55 to + 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55 to + 150 ℃
Thermal Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Max. Unit
Thermal resistance, junction-to-ambient RθJ-A (1) 417 ℃/W
Thermal resistance, junction-to-case RθJ-C
 (1) 334 ℃/W
 (1) Thermal resistance from junction to ambient and from junction to case mounted on P.C.B. with 8mm*9mm copper pad areas
Electrical Characteristics at Ta = 25℃
Type
Marking
Code
Vzt (V)@Izt Izt Zzt@Izt Izk Zzk@Izk IR@VR VR
Min. Typ. Max. (mA) Max(Ω) (mA) Max(Ω) Max(uA) (V)
MM3Z2V0 WY. 1.8 2.0 2.15 5 100 1.0 600 90 1.0
MM3Z2V4 WX. 2.28 2.4 2.56 5 100 1.0 600 50 1.0
MM3Z2V7 W1. 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 100 1.0 600 20 1.0
MM3Z3V0 W2. 2.8 3.0 3.2 5 95 1.0 600 10 1.0
Pin Configuration
   3
6
Product Specification
MM3Z SERIES Zener Diodes
Circuit Protection
May. 14, 2026 V.1 D-DIODE-002
Type
Marking
Code
Vzt (V)@Izt Izt Zzt@Izt Izk Zzk@Izk IR@VR VR
Min. Typ. Max. (mA) Max(Ω) (mA) Max(Ω) Max(uA) (V)
MM3Z3V3 W3. 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 95 1.0 600 5 1.0
MM3Z3V6 W4. 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 90 1.0 600 5 1.0
MM3Z3V9 W5. 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 90 1.0 600 3 1.0
MM3Z4V3 W6. 4.0 4.3 4.6 5 90 1.0 600 3 1.0
MM3Z4V7 W7. 4.4 4.7 5.0 5 80 1.0 500 3 2.0
MM3Z5V1 W8. 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 60 1.0 480 2 2.0
MM3Z5V6 W9. 5.2 5.6 6.0 5 40 1.0 400 1 2.0
MM3Z6V2 WA. 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 10 1.0 150 3 4.0
MM3Z6V8 WB. 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 15 1.0 80 2 4.0
MM3Z7V5 WC. 7.0 7.5 7.9 5 15 1.0 80 1 5.0
MM3Z8V2 WD. 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 15 1.0 80 0.7 5.0
MM3Z9V1 WE. 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 15 1.0 100 0.5 6.0
MM3Z10 WF. 9.4 10 10.6 5 20 1.0 150 0.2 7.0
MM3Z11 WG. 10.4 11 11.6 5 20 1.0 150 0.1 8.0
MM3Z12 WH. 11.4 12 12.7 5 25 1.0 150 0.1 8.0
MM3Z13 WI. 12.4 13 14.1 5 30 1.0 170 0.1 8.0
MM3Z15 WJ. 13.8 15 15.6 5 30 1.0 200 0.1 10.5
MM3Z16 WK. 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 1.0 200 0.1 11.2
MM3Z18 WL. 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 1.0 225 0.1 12.6
MM3Z20 WM. 18.8 20 21.2 5 55 1.0 225 0.1 14.0
MM3Z22 WN. 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 1.0 250 0.1 15.4
MM3Z24 WO. 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 1.0 250 0.1 16.8
MM3Z27 WP. 25.1 27 28.9 2 80 0.5 300 0.1 18.9
MM3Z30 WQ. 28 30 32 2 80 0.5 300 0.1 21.0
MM3Z33 WR. 31 33 35 2 80 0.5 325 0.1 23.1
MM3Z36 WS. 34 36 38 2 90 0.5 350 0.1 25.2
MM3Z39 WT. 37 39 41 2 130 0.5 350 0.1 27.3
MM3Z43 WU. 40 43 46 5 100 1.0 750 0.1 32
MM3Z47 WV. 44 47 50 5 100 1.0 750 0.1 35
MM3Z51 X1. 48 51 54 2 180 0.5 400 0.1 35.7
MM3Z56 X2. 53 56 59 2 200 1 1000 0.1 42
MM3Z62 X3. 58 62 66 2 215 0.5 450 0.1 43.4
MM3Z68 X4. 64 68 72 2 240 0.5 475 0.1 47.6
MM3Z75 X5. 70 75 79 2 255 0.5 500 0.1 52.5
   4
6
Product Specification
MM3Z SERIES Zener Diodes